
http://huntingtoncountycouncilonaging.org Huntington County Council on Aging
354 North Jefferson Street 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Huntington, IN 46750

Financial Information

Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
Fare Revenues $45,303 7.3% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $155,267 24.9% Local Funds

39,907 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $133,895 21.5% State Funds

Federal Assistance $277,200 44.5% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $11,098 1.8% Other Funds

305,176 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $622,763 100.0%

23,474 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$622,763 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $13,994 20.0%

Database Information State Funds $0 0.0%

NTDID: 5R02-50361 Federal Assistance $55,978 80.0%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $69,972 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 14               -                       $622,763 $45,303 $69,972 39,907 305,176 23,474

Total 14               -                       $622,763 $45,303 $69,972 39,907 305,176 23,474

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $2.04 $26.53 Demand Response $15.61 0.1 1.7

Total $2.04 $26.53 Total $15.61 0.1 1.7

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 2005: $1.95 2006: $1.97 2007: $1.99 2008: $1.78 2009: $1.74 2010: $1.73 2011: $2.44 2012: $2.09 2013: $2.03 2014: $2.04

OE/VRM 1.95 1.97 # 1.78 # 1.73 # 2.09 # 2.04 2005: .18 2006: .17 2007: .15 2008: .13 2009: .14 2010: .14 2011: .13 2012: .12 2013: .13 2014: .13

UPT/VRM 0.18 0.17 # 0.13 # 0.14 # 0.12 # 0.13

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked 

Trips

7.3%

24.9%

21.5%

44.5%

1.8%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

$3.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://huntingtoncountycouncilonaging.org/

