## Huntington County Council on Aging 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information		Financial Information							
	Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating	Operating Funding Sources		Capital Funding Sources	
			e Revenues	\$45,303	7.3%				
Service Consumption		L	ocal Funds	\$155,267	24.9%				
39,907 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		State Funds		\$133,895	21.5%		1.8%		
	,	Federal	Assistance	\$277,200	44.5%	44.5%			
Service Supplied		C	Other Funds	\$11,098	1.8%		7.0%		
	nicle Revenue Miles (VRM)	Total Operating F		\$622,763	100.0%		7.3%		
	nicle Revenue Hours (VRH)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<i>vo</i> ,	1001070				
Summary of Operating Ex	nenses (OE)	Sources	of Capital Fund	s Expended				80.0%	20.0%
\$622,763 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%				
	ating Expenses		ocal Funds	\$13,994	20.0%		04.0%		
Database Information							24.9%		
NTDID: 5R02-50361		State Funds		\$0 *55.079	0.0%				
		Federal Assistance		\$55,978	80.0%	21.5%			
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds Total Capital Funds Expended		\$0	0.0%	21.370			
		Total Capital F	unds Expended	\$69,972	100.0%				
			Modal	Characteris	stics				
<b>Operation Characteristics</b>									
	Vehicles Oper								
	at Maximum Se	ervice							
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital	Annual Unlinked	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		Funds	Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Demand Response	14	· -	\$622,763	\$45,303		\$69,972	39,907	305,176	23,474
Total	14	-	\$622,763	\$45,303		\$69,972	39,907	305,176	23,474
Performance Measures									
	ce Efficiency						Service Effectivenes	/ice Effectiveness	
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per	Operating	Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile		Revenue Hour		Mo	ode		Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response	\$2.04		\$26.53		De	emand Response	\$15.61	0.1	1.7
Total	\$2.04		\$26.53			otal	\$15.61	0.1	1.7
Operating Expense per Veh	nicle Revenue Mile: U	Inlinked Passenger Trips	per Vehicle Revenue	9					
Agency Tot	tal	Mile: Agend	y Total						
3.00	0.20								
2.50	0.15								
2.00	0.10	•							
1.00	0.05								
0.50	0.05								
0.50	0.00								